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The tables beginning on page 7 represent the proposed tuition and fees for 2020-21. 

Tuition and Fee Per Credit Hour Rates Tables 

Table 1 – On Campus, Resident Undergraduate –  Academic Year 

Table 2 – On Campus, Non Resident Undergraduate – Academic Year 

Table 3 - On line/On Site, Resident/Non Resident Undergraduate and Graduate Rates -- 
Academic Year 

Table 4 – On line/On Site, MFA Tuition and Fees – Academic Year 

Table 5 – On line/On Site, MBA, Resident and Non Resident Rates – Academic Year 

Table 6 – On Site, MAT Tuition and Fees – Academic Year 

Table 7 – On line/On Site, Resident/Non Resident Undergraduate and Graduate Rates – 
Includes MFA, MAT and MBA  -- Summer 2020 



Tuition Structure 

Tuition rates for students admitted to academic programs are established via student 
classification (undergraduate and graduate), residency, delivery modality and credit hours 
taken.  Tuition revenue supports university operations including the instructional and 
administrative costs.  Nonresident and on line/on site (off campus) rates are competitive and 
sensitive to institutional enrollment trends and strategies.  

Summary of Changes 

Tuition 
The following summarize the proposed tuition and fee changes for 2020-21.  The EOU Tuition 
and Fee proposal incorporates Summer Session rates with Academic Year rates.  As part of the 
implementation of Senate Bill 4141, EOU establish a Tuition Advisory Committee.  The charge of 
the committee is to advise the president on recommendations to the EOU Board of Trustees 
regarding resident, on campus tuition and mandatory enrollment fees.   For this purpose, 
mandatory enrollment fees at EOU only include Health Service & Building Fee. 

 The base tuition increases over 2019-20 rates: 

Undergraduate resident, on campus: $7/credit  
Undergraduate nonresident, on campus: $8/credit  
Undergraduate nonresident, on campus, WUE rate: $11/credit 
Undergraduate on line/on site: $13/credit 
Graduate on line/on site: $21/credit 

Business/Economics Differential Fee 

The business and economics course differential fee for undergraduate courses will increase by 
$.50 per credit.  Undergraduate business, accounting and economic courses will have a 
$13.50/credit differential. The business and economics course differential fee for graduate  
courses will increase by $1 per credit  The graduate level courses will have a $17.00/credit 
differential. 

Mandatory Fees 
The Student Incidental Fee will increase by $14/term and will now be $295/term and the 
Student Health Fee will increase to $189.50/term or by $15/term.  The Building Fee and Hoke 
Special Renovation Fee will remain unchanged. 



EOU Institutional Fees 

Fees fall into distinct categories: Mandatory Enrollment Fees, One-time Fees, and Other 
Student Fees. 

Mandatory Fees 

Mandatory enrollment fees include the Building, Health Service, Incidental, and the Hoke 
Special Renovation Fee.  Students enrolled under the part-time student fee policy are subject to 
these fees at a rate appropriate to the specific number of credit hours taken each term. Fees 
are assessed during summer session at rates comparable to those assessed in the academic 
year.  

Building Fee: This fee is established by legislative statute ORS 351.170 and allows EOU to assess 
up to $45 per student per term to finance debt service for construction associated with student 
unions, health centers, and recreational facilities constructed through the issuance of Article XI-
F(1) bonds. The fee charge for summer session is approximately 75% percent of the academic 
year rate ($34). For summer, the rate is $34 per student.  

Incidental Fee: Incidental fee recommendations are made by ASEOU.  Funds generated by 
incidental fees are used to fund student union operations, educational, cultural, and student 
government activities, and athletics.  The 2020-21 Incidental Fee will be $295.00/term 

Health Service Fee: This fee is used to support EOU’s student health services, which is operated 
as an auxiliary enterprise on a self-sustaining basis.  There are no services provided during the 
summer months, therefore no fee is charged to students. The 2020-21 Health Service Fee will 
be $189.50/term 

Hoke Special Renovation Fee:  This fee supports the debt service payment for the renovation of 
the Hoke Union Building.  The Hoke Renovation Fee is $28/term. 



Other Reduced Tuition and Fees 

EOU also has specific rates for other special categories of students: 

Developmental/Remedial Courses: 

00-99 Courses $110/SCH   Math 070 and Math 095 

EOU and other Oregon Public University employees and their dependents: 

The academic term rate for employees is 30% of resident undergraduate tuition assessed, 
rounded to the nearest dollar, with a maximum of 12 credits per term.  Graduate courses are 
also available with the approval of the college Dean.   Charges for Building, Health Service, 
Recreation, Hoke Special Renovation, and Incidental Fees are not discounted for dependents. 
Other fees such as lab or course fees are assessed at the full rate and no discount is provided. 

Western Undergraduate Exchange (WUE): 

EOU also offers a discounted tuition rate for students admitted under the Western 
Undergraduate Exchange (WUE) program.  Student are assessed at 150% of the resident 
undergraduate tuition rate. The WUE program allows first-time enrolling, nonresident 
undergraduate students from participating states to pay 150% of resident tuition when enrolled 
at EOU.   

High School Students: 
High School student enrolled in Eastern Promise courses will pay $40/credit.  High school 
student enrolled in on line courses will pay $70/credit. 



Definitions 
Academic Year Tuition and Fees 
Tuition and fees assessed to students during the academic year, including mandatory fees, one 
time fees and other student fees. 

EOU Advantage 
EOU added a new resident undergraduate base tuition rate with the addition of their EOU 
Advantage rate for 2015-16.  First time undergraduate freshman from Oregon, Idaho and 
Washington have a one-time choice between EOU’s base tuition rate and the EOU’s fixed four-
year tuition rate – EOU Advantage.  This program was phased out in 2017-18.   

Eastern Promise 
This program creates additional opportunities for high school students to participate in college-
level courses, as well as earn college credits and/or certificates, while still in high school. 

Fee Remissions 
The fee remission is a means by which a student’s fees are assessed at the prescribed tuition 
rate and offset by funds from some other source.  Fee Remissions are essentially a tuition 
discount. 

Non-resident tuition  
Tuition charged by EOU to those students who do not meet Oregon residency requirements 
and are not residents of Idaho or Washington. 

Remedial Course Tuition 
Tuition charged or Math 040, 070 and 095.   Tuition is $110/credit 

One Time Fees 
The matriculation fee is a one-time fee charged to all incoming students.  The fee supports 
enrollment related expenditures for student orientation, course scheduling, transcripts and 
academic programming for freshman interest groups. 

The Orientation Fee supports Week of Welcome (WOW) transition activities. 

On Line/On Site (Off Campus) Tuition and Fees 
Tuition and fees charged by EOU for courses that are taught on line or at an off campus site.   

Student Residency  
A resident student is one who fulfills Oregon residency requirements as established by OAR 
580-010-0030 through 580-010-0047. Oregon residency is generally based on the following 
criteria: a person with a bona fide fixed and permanent physical presence established and 



maintained in Oregon of not less than 12 consecutive months immediately prior to the term for 
which residence status is requested.  

A nonresident student is one who does not meet Oregon residency requirements as specified in 
OAR 580-010- 0031. Under OAR 580-010-0081, Eastern Oregon University traditionally charged 
nonresident students the resident rate. On March 2, 2012, The Board of Higher Education 
approved a request to amend OAR 580-010- 0081 and began charging a nonresident tuition 
differential to all domestic nonresident students who either were not previously enrolled or 
continued to be enrolled at EOU, or who are current residents of states other than Washington, 
Idaho, or Oregon.  

Summer Session Tuition and Fees 
Tuition and fees assessed to students to support direct instruction and administrative costs 
associated with summer session programs.  All summer 2020 courses will be taught on line or 
on site.   



TABLE 1

Eastern Oregon University

Academic Year 2020-21 Rates

On Campus Resident Undergraduate

 Undergraduate Total Tuition and Fees

1 174.00 23.00 295.00 0.00 28.00 520.00

2 348.00 25.00 295.00 0.00 28.00 696.00

3 522.00 27.00 295.00 0.00 28.00 872.00

4 696.00 29.00 295.00 0.00 28.00 1,048.00

5 870.00 31.00 295.00 0.00 28.00 1,224.00

6 1,044.00 33.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 1,589.50

7 1,218.00 35.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 1,765.50

8 1,392.00 37.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 1,941.50

9 1,566.00 39.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 2,117.50

10 1,740.00 41.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 2,293.50

11 1,914.00 43.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 2,469.50

12 2,088.00 45.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 2,645.50

13 2,262.00 45.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 2,819.50

14 2,436.00 45.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 2,993.50

15 2,610.00 45.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 3,167.50

16 2,784.00 45.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 3,341.50

17 2,958.00 45.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 3,515.50

18 3,132.00 45.00 295.00 189.50 28.00 3,689.50

 Each 

Add'l 

Credit 

Hour 174.00 

 (1) Student residency established in accordance with OAR 580-010-0080

 (2) A one time $350 matriculation fee is assessed to all new and transfer students

 (3) A business differential will be assessed for all ACCT, BA and ECON prefix courses at a rate of $13.50/credit for undergraduate 

courses. 

Endnotes:

Credits Building Incidental

Health 

Service

Hoke 

Special 

Renovation 

Fee



TABLE 2

Eastern Oregon University

Academic Year 2020-21 Rates

On Campus Non Resident Undergraduate

 Undergraduate Total Tuition and Fees

1 456.00                23.00         295.00       0.00 28.00 802.00

2 912.00                25.00         295.00       0.00 28.00 1,260.00

3 1,368.00             27.00         295.00       0.00 28.00 1,718.00

4 1,824.00             29.00         295.00       0.00 28.00 2,176.00

5 2,280.00             31.00         295.00       0.00 28.00 2,634.00

6 2,736.00             33.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 3,281.50

7 3,192.00             35.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 3,739.50

8 3,648.00             37.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 4,197.50

9 4,104.00             39.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 4,655.50

10 4,560.00             41.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 5,113.50

11 5,016.00             43.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 5,571.50

12 5,472.00             45.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 6,029.50

13 5,928.00             45.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 6,485.50

14 6,384.00             45.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 6,941.50

15 6,840.00             45.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 7,397.50

16 7,296.00             45.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 7,853.50

17 7,752.00             45.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 8,309.50

18 8,208.00             45.00         295.00       189.50 28.00 8,765.50

 Each 

Add'l 

Credit 

Hour 456.00               

 (1) Student residency established in accordance with OAR 580-010-0080

 (2) A one time $350 matriculation fee is assessed to all new and transfer students

 (3) A business differential will be assessed for all ACCT, BA and ECON prefix courses at a rate of $13.50/credit for undergraduate 

courses. 

Credits Building Incidental

Health 

Service

Hoke 

Special 

Renovation 

Fee

Endnotes:



TABLE 3

Eastern Oregon University

Academic Year 2020-21 Rates 

On Line/On Site

 Undergraduate  Graduate 

1 265.00                                    487.50                                    

2 530.00                                    975.00                                    

3 795.00                                    1,462.50                                 

4 1,060.00                                 1,950.00                                 

5 1,325.00                                 2,437.50                                 

6 1,590.00                                 2,925.00                                 

7 1,855.00                                 3,412.50                                 

8 2,120.00                                 3,900.00                                 

9 2,385.00                                 4,387.50                                 

10 2,650.00                                 4,875.00                                 

11 2,915.00                                 5,362.50                                 

12 3,180.00                                 5,850.00                                 

13 3,445.00                                 6,337.50                                 

14 3,710.00                                 6,825.00                                 

15 3,975.00                                 7,312.50                                 

16 4,240.00                                 7,800.00                                 

17 4,505.00                                 8,287.50                                 

18 4,770.00                                 8,775.00                                 

 Each Add'l Credit 

Hour 265.00                                    487.50                                    

(4) For graduate MAT rates see table 5

(5) For graduate MBA rates see table 6

(3) For graduate MFA rates see table 4

Credits
Resident or Non-Resident

Endnotes:

(2) A business differential will be assessed for all ACCT, BA and ECON prefix courses 

at a rate of $13.50/credit for undergraduate courses.  

(1) A one time $350 matriculation fee is assessed to all new and transfer students.



TABLE 4

Eastern Oregon University

2020-21 Rates

MFA On line/On site

Resident or Non Resident

On Line/On Site

1 487.50                                                                                       

2 975.00                                                                                       

3 1,462.50                                                                                    

4 1,950.00                                                                                    

5 2,437.50                                                                                    

6 2,925.00                                                                                    

7 3,412.50                                                                                    

8 3,900.00                                                                                    

9 4,387.50                                                                                    

10 4,875.00                                                                                    

11 5,362.50                                                                                    

12 5,850.00                                                                                    

13 6,337.50                                                                                    

14 6,825.00                                                                                    

15 7,312.50                                                                                    

16 7,800.00                                                                                    

17 8,287.50                                                                                    

18 8,775.00                                                                                    

 Each Add'l Credit Hour 487.50                                                                                      

Endnotes:

 (1) A one time $350 matriculation fee is assessed to all new and transfer students

Credits



TABLE 5

Eastern Oregon University

2020-21 Rates

MBA On line/On site

Resident or Non Resident

On Line/On Site

1 487.50                                                                                       

2 975.00                                                                                       

3 1,462.50                                                                                    

4 1,950.00                                                                                    

5 2,437.50                                                                                    

6 2,925.00                                                                                    

7 3,412.50                                                                                    

8 3,900.00                                                                                    

9 4,387.50                                                                                    

10 4,875.00                                                                                    

11 5,362.50                                                                                    

12 5,850.00                                                                                    

13 6,337.50                                                                                    

14 6,825.00                                                                                    

15 7,312.50                                                                                    

16 7,800.00                                                                                    

17 8,287.50                                                                                    

18 8,775.00                                                                                    

 Each Add'l Credit Hour 487.50                                                                                      

Endnotes:

 (1) A one time $350 matriculation fee is assessed to all new and transfer students

Credits

 (2) A business differential will be assessed for all BA prefix courses at a rate of $17/credit. 



TABLE 6

Eastern Oregon University

2020-21 Rates

MAT On site

Resident or Non Resident

On Line/On Site

1 487.50                                                                                       

2 975.00                                                                                       

3 1,462.50                                                                                    

4 1,950.00                                                                                    

5 2,437.50                                                                                    

6 2,925.00                                                                                    

7 3,412.50                                                                                    

8 3,900.00                                                                                    

9 4,387.50                                                                                    

10 4,875.00                                                                                    

11 5,362.50                                                                                    

12 5,850.00                                                                                    

13 6,337.50                                                                                    

14 6,825.00                                                                                    

15 7,312.50                                                                                    

16 7,800.00                                                                                    

17 8,287.50                                                                                    

18 8,775.00                                                                                    

 Each Add'l Credit Hour 487.50                                                                                      

Endnotes:

 (1) A one time $350 matriculation fee is assessed to all new and transfer students

Credits



TABLE 7

Eastern Oregon University

Summer 2020

Online/On Site Rates, Includes MFA, MAT and MBA graduate Courses

 Undergraduate  Graduate 

1 265.00                                          487.50                                          

2 530.00                                          975.00                                          

3 795.00                                          1,462.50                                       

4 1,060.00                                       1,950.00                                       

5 1,325.00                                       2,437.50                                       

6 1,590.00                                       2,925.00                                       

7 1,855.00                                       3,412.50                                       

8 2,120.00                                       3,900.00                                       

9 2,385.00                                       4,387.50                                       

10 2,650.00                                       4,875.00                                       

11 2,915.00                                       5,362.50                                       

12 3,180.00                                       5,850.00                                       

13 3,445.00                                       6,337.50                                       

14 3,710.00                                       6,825.00                                       

15 3,975.00                                       7,312.50                                       

16 4,240.00                                       7,800.00                                       

17 4,505.00                                       8,287.50                                       

18 4,770.00                                       8,775.00                                       

 Each Add'l Credit Hour 265.00                                         487.50                                         

Credits
Resident or Non-Resident

Endnotes:

(1) A one time $350 matriculation fee is assessed to all new and transfer students.

 (2) A business differential will be assessed for all BA and ECON Prefix courses at a rate of   $13.50/credit for 

undergraduate courses and $17 for graduate courses with BA prefix. 
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